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ATTACHMENT A - PART 1
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2013
GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE

Fee # |Description Revised Recommended
P FY 2012 FY 2013
o1 MMH:@ Monitor Fee & Filming Monitor Spot Check Fee - Per Hour $68.00 $69.00
City Hall Rental
22 Film/TV more than 21 crew and cast $9,492.00 $9,690.00
23 Preparation of the location for film/TV more than 21 cast and crew $5,273.00 $5,383.00
24 Film/TV less than 20 crew and cast $4,218.00 $4,306.00
25 Preparation of the location for film/TV less than 20 cast and crew $2,109.00 $2,153.00
26 Hand Held Videos, 10 or fewer cast and crew $369.00 $376.00
27 Filming Location Library Fee $42.00 $42.00
Instructions and Regulations for Conducting Filming,
Videotaping, and Still Photography Activities
Location fee for use of city property (except Rose Bowl/Conference
28 Center/Parks/Aquatics Ctr) Per Hour $143.00 $145.00
o9 w“_“ meﬁw@qmng on City property and sidewalks (2 hour minimum) $71.00 $72.00
30 Streets/sidewalks/alleys as principal location Per Hour $215.00 $219.00
31 Street Rental - Intermittent Traffic Control Per Hour $215.00 $219.00
32 Film Rider Processing Fee Per Rider $111.00 $113.00
33 Temporary Conditional Use Permit $488.00 $498.00
34 Removal of Crew Directional Signs - up to 2 locations $65.00 $66.00
35 mm30.<m_ of Crew Directional Signs for Each Two (2) Additional $65.00 $66.00
Locations
36 Film Permit Violations Charge(Activity not applied for on Permit $868.00 $886.00
37 Noise Violations Charge-Per violation $6,755.00 $6,896.00
38 "No Parking" Signs for Filming - Per Sign $1.00 $1.00
Neighborhood Coordination Filming Fee-No Charge to Students, non
39 Iorofits, still shot shoots (Daily fee) $182.00 $185.00
40 Traffic Lane Closure for Parking - Filming Fee $475.00 $484.00
41 Other Public Safety costs as required At Cost At Cost

(No Charge for students and non-profits)
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ATTACHMENT A - PART 1
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2013

GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Fee# |Description Revised Recommended
FY 2012 FY 2013
59 Parked on Parkway $46.00 $46.90
60 Parked Outside Painted Space $40.00 $40.80
61 Temporary No Parking $46.00 $46.90
62 Red Zone/No Stopping $57.00 $58.10
63 Zone Yellow/White/Green/15 Minute $40.00 $40.80
64 Alley Parking $46.00 $46.90
65 Parking In Bus Zone $275.00 $280.70
66 Stopping/Standing Prohibited $52.00 $53.00
67 No Stop 7-9 AM/4-6 PM $52.00 $53.00
68 No Parking 7 AM - 6 PM $46.00 $46.90
69 No Parking Anytime $46.00 $46.90
70 Restricted Parking $46.00 $46.90
71 Overtime Parking 1-2-3 Hour $46.00 $46.90
72 Parking Beyond 72 Hour Limit New $100.00
73 Unauthorized Parking City Property $46.00 $46.90
74 Parked on Private Property $46.00 $46.90
75 Parked on Front Lawn $40.00 $40.80
76 Parked Commercial Vehicle in Residential District $121.00 $123.50
77 New Years No Parking Tow Away $70.00 $71.40
78 Overnight Commercial Vehicle in Non-Residential District $46.00 $46.90
79 Overnight Parking 2-6 AM $46.00 $46.90
80 No Current Registration $76.00 $77.50
81 Parked On Public Grounds $46.00 $46.90
82 Fire Lane $68.00 $69.40
83 Parked on Crosswalk $46.00 $46.90
84 Parked in Front of Driveway $46.00 $46.90
85 Parked on Sidewalk $46.00 $46.90
86 Double Parking $46.00 $46.90
87 Failure to Park Within 18" of Curb $40.00 $40.80
88 llegally Parked in Handicap Space $355.00 $362.40
89 Parked Too Close to Fire Hydrant $52.00 $53.00
90 Unattended Vehicle w/Motor Running $46.00 $46.90
91 "Write-In" Violations Allowable in Municipal Code $28.00 $28.50
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ATTACHMENT A - PART 1
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2013
GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE

Fee # |Descriotion Revised Recommended
P FY 2012 FY 2013
114 |Interest on Delinquent Accounts, Per Month 1.50% 1.50%
115 |Returned Check Charge $39.00 $39.80
Sign Business Permits
116 |Electric Sign Installer $113.00 $115.30
117 |Commercial Sign Installer $24.00 $24.50
118 |Wage Garnishment Processing $10.00 $10.20
Water & Electric Utilities Accounts
Delinquency Penalty - Percentage per month applied to delinquent
119 amount only. Not assessed on Lifeline accounts or on accounts with 3.00% 3.00%
delinquent balances of $25 or less; not to exceed 50% of principal Yo e
amount of bill.
Base Rates vmmemnmo Ambulance Service )
120 [Advanced Life Support (ALS) $1,146.00 $1,169.00
121 Basic Life Support Response $803.00 $819.00
122  [Code 3 Transport $109.00 $111.00
Mileage
123  |Mileage per mile $17.00 $17.00
Special Charges - Paramedic Ambulance
124 [Basic Life Support Ambulance Supplies $25.00 $25.00
125  |Advanced Life Support Ambulance Supplies $25.00 $25.00
126  |Defibrillation $51.00 $52.00
127  |Intubation $61.00 $62.00
128  |IV Administer/Monitor $51.00 $52.00
129  |Oxygen $56.00 $57.00
130 Response Only - No Transport $94.00 $95.00
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ATTACHMENT A - PART 1
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2013

GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Fee # |Describtion Revised Recommended
P FY 2012 FY 2013
Level ll
149  15,001-25,000 Pounds - Solids $351.00 $365.00
150 1551-2,750 Gallons - Liquids $351.00 $365.00
151 2,001-10,000 Cubic Feet - Gases $351.00 $365.00
Level IV
152 125,000 Pounds & Over - Solids $468.00 $487.00
153 2,751 Gallons & Over - Liquids $468.00 $487.00
154  [10,001 Cubic Feet & Over - Gases $468.00 $487.00
Surcharges (More Than One May Apply)
155 |Extremely Dangerous Materials Stored 45% 45%
156 [More Than Eight Chemicals 45% 45%
157 Hazardous Materials Spill Response At Cost At Cost
Hazardous Vegetation Inspection (P.M.C. 14.29) - Ordinance
#6444
158 r:mwmw Inspection - (Fee waived, if compliance is made within 30 $146.00 $149.00
159 Non-Compliance Reinspection (2nd and 3rd Inspection) $611.00 $623.00
160 |Additional Inspections (4th and Subsequent Inspections) $293.00 $299.00
Inspections and Permits - (Excluding hazardous material) - Fire
Dept. (P.M.C. Sec. 14.28.050)
161 Inspections/Permits (billed in 15 minutes increments). $194/hr. $198/hr.
162 ._:mumoﬁ_ozm\_uog;m - State Mandated - Other (billed in 15 minutes $194/hr. $198/hr.
increments).
163 %Mv\mvﬂ_,ﬂm Inspection (before/after business hrs on City business $194/hr - 1hr min $198/hr - 1hr min
164 |Closed Day Inspection (when City offices are closed)/hour $194/hr - 4hr min $198/hr - 4hr min
165 Cancelled Overtime Inspection/hour $194/hr - 1hr min $198/hr - 1hr min
166 |Cancelled Closed Day Inspection/hour $194/hr - 4hr min $198/hr - 4hr min
167  [Standby Firefighter/hour $194.00 $198.00
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ATTACHMENT A - PART 1
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2013

GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Fee # |Description Revised Recommended
FY 2012 FY 2013
193  |Underground Water System (5 to 10 Buildings or Sprinkler Systems) $584.00 $596.00
194 Fire Pump (not including fuel system) $1,124.00 $1,147.00
195 |Water Tank $517.00 $527.00
196 Emergency Generator (not including fuel system) $600.00 $612.00
197  |Hood & Duct $472.00 $481.00
198  |Dry Chemical $540.00 $551.00
199 |Carbon Dioxide (CO2) $765.00 $780.00
200 |Foam/Liquid System $900.00 $918.00
201 Inert Gas/Halon $1,080.00 $1,102.00
202 |Spray Booths $540.00 $551.00
203  |Industrial Ovens $810.00 $826.00
204  |Vapor Recovery $810.00 $826.00
205  |Dust Collection $810.00 $826.00
206 Refrigeration $877.00 $895.00
207 [Medical Gas $584.00 $596.00
208 Industrial Gas $765.00 $780.00
209 System Piping & Manifolds $765.00 $780.00
210 Fire Alarm 0 to 25 Devices $428.00 $436.00
211 |Fire Alarm 26 to 100 Devices $765.00 $780.00
212 Fire Alarm 101 to 200 Devices $1,507.00 $1,538.00
213 Fire Alarm 201 to 500 Devices $2,024.00 $2,066.00
214 Fire Alarm 501 to 750 Devices $2,699.00 $2,755.00
215 |Fire Alarm 751 to 1,000 Devices $3,374.00 $3,444.00
216 [Fire Alarm - Over 1,001 Devises, each 50 Devices $675.00 $689.00
217 |Site Review - Fire Lane $179.00 $182.00
218 |Site Review - Underground Fire Mains $607.00 $619.00
219  [Site Review - Gate Plan Detail (Access Gate/Knox) $202.00 $206.00
220 [HPD (High Piled Storage) $1,417.00 $1,446.00
221 Tech Reports - Smoke Control - Alternate Methods of Protection - 6 $810.00 $826.00
299 Tech Reports - Smoke Control - Alternate Methods of Protection - $135.00 $137.00

each

10
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ATTACHMENT A - PART 1
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2013
GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE

Fee # |Description Revised Recommended
P FY 2012 FY 2013

239 |7 or more Events - Fee is per event $22.80 $23.25
Interlibrary Loan Requests

240 |Loan Requests $2.10 $2.10

241 Census Microfilm, Per Day $5.30 $5.40

242  |Library Card Replacement $2.50 $2.50
Overdue Fines
Adult

243 Per Day $0.25 $0.25

244  |[Maximum $5.00 $5.00
Children

245  |Per Day $0.15 $0.15

246  |Maximum $2.50 $2.50

247  [Special Items Per Day $2.55 $2.55
Photocopies And Telefacsimilies By Library

248  |Per Title $6.85 $6.95

249  |Per Page $0.30 $0.30

250 Third Party Materials, Plus Cost Of Document $6.85 $6.95
Repair & Replacement Fees

51 Book Replacement At cost plus processing |At cost plus processing

fee of fee of

Book Replacement Processing Fee Amount $7.40 $7.55

252  |Repair of Other Materials $2.60 At cost p “MM _M”ﬂoommm_so
Repair of Other Materials Processing Fee Amount $2.00 $2.65
Reproduction Of Photographs

253 Fee In Addition to Photographer Costs, Commercial At cost plus At cost plus
Plus Amount $21.45 $21.90
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ATTACHMENT A - PART 1
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2013
GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE

Fee # |Descriotion Revised Recommended
P FY 2012 FY 2013
275 _ |Grading over 500 up to 1000 cubic yards $4,616.00 $4,712.00
276 |Grading over 1,000 to 10,000 cubic yards $6,855.00 $6,998.00
277 __|Grading over 10,000 cubic yards to 100,000 cubic yards $9,094.00 $9,284.00
278 _ |Grading over 100,001 (each 100K cubic yards) $1,399.00 $1,428.00
279  |Reroof up to 20 squares $171.00 $174.00
280 Reroof over 20 up to 50 squares $332.00 $338.00
281  |Reroof over 50 up to 100 squares $412.00 $420.00
282  |Reroof over 100 squares $572.00 $583.00
Mechanical, Plumbing, Electrical (MPE), Demo, Building, Minor and
283  |Building Permit Processing Fee & Reactivation Fee for Mechanical, $58.00 $59.00
Plumbing, Electrical and Building Minor Permits.
o84 Electrical ._u_xEqmm, Outlets, Switches or Fixture Outlets - first 10 (in $26.00 $26.00
any combination)
Electrical Fixtures, Outlets, Switches or Fixture Outlets -each
285 additional after first 10 $6.00 $8.00
086 Temporary Power-Service Equipment-Sub Panels 0 up to 200 $22.00 $22.00
Amperes
287 Temporary Power-Service Equipment-Sub Panels over 200 Amperes $24.00 $24.00
588 New and Upgrade to Service Equipment/Sub Panels - 0 up to $53.00 $54.00
200Amperes
289 New and Upgrade to Service Equipment/Sub Panels - 201 up to $96.00 $98.00
400Amperes
290 New and Upgrade to Service Equipment/Sub Panels - 401 up to $160.00 $163.00
800Amperes
291 New and Upgrade to Service Equipment/Sub Panels - over $241.00 $246.00
800Amperes
292  |New and Upgrade to Service Equipment/Sub Panels - over 600 volts $72.00 $73.00
293 [Each Distribution Panel, Per Circuit $22.00 $22.00
294  [Each Branch Circuit Breaker $19.00 $19.00
595 Each Stationary Space Heater, Garbage Disposal, Dishwasher, $24.00 $24.00

Washer or Dryer.
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ATTACHMENT A - PART 1
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2013

GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Fee # |Description Revised Recommended
FY 2012 FY 2013
311 Each Additional $100 or fraction thereof $5.00 $5.00
Project Valuation - $2,001 to $25,000:
312 First $2,000 $92.00 $93.00
313 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $15.00 $15.00
Project Valuation - $25,001 to $50,000:
314 First $25,000 $437.00 $446.00
315 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $14.00 $14.00
Project Valuation $50,001 to $100,000:
316 First $50,000 $784.00 $800.00
317 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $8.00 $8.00
Project Valuation - $100,001 and over:
318 First $100,000 $1,191.00 $1,215.00
319 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $6.00 $6.00
Electrical Permits [P.M.C. Sec. 14.37.010]
Fine for failure to obtain proper Electrical, Mechanical, Plumbing
320 and/or Building Minor Permits prior to the start of construction $255.00 $260.00
Electric Motors
321 Up to 1 Horsepower $19.00 $19.00
322 |Over 1 and Up to 5 Horsepower $19.00 $19.00
323  [Over 5 and Up to 20 Horsepower $21.00 $21.00
324  |Over 20 and Up to 50 Horsepower $24.00 $24.00
325  |Over 50 and Up to 100 Horsepower $27.00 $27.00
326  |Over 100 and Up to 500 Horsepower $31.00 $31.00
327  |Over 500 Horsepower $39.00 $39.00
Mechanical Permits [P.M.C. Sec. 14.37010]
Installing and/or Relocating Furnace, Burner or Absorption System-
328 up to 100,000 B.T.U. $38.00 $38.00
Installing and/or Relocating Furnace, Burner or Absorption System-
329 lover 100,000 BT.U. $41.00 $41.00
330 |Installing and/or Relocating a Floor Furnace $31.00 $31.00
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ATTACHMENT A - PART 1
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2013

GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Fee# |Description Revised Recommended
FY 2012 FY 2013

357  |Each Plumbing Fixture in New Construction $13.00 $13.00

Each Building Sewer Installation, Repair or Replacement
358 Replacement of Plumbing Fixtures in Existing Construction $26.00 $26.00
359 |Each Building Sewer $30.00 $30.00
360 |Each Sewer Cap $17.00 $17.00
361 Earthquake Shut Off Valve $17.00 $17.00
362 |Each On-site Sewer Manhole $16.00 $16.00
363 Rainwater System (in a Building) Per Drain $37.00 $37.00
364 Each Private Sewage Disposal System $36.00 $36.00
365 |Each Water Heater (including Vent) $33.00 $33.00
366 Each Gas Piping System (separately Metered) - 1 to 5 outlets $41.00 $41.00
367 n_ummh_uw%mm Piping System (separately Metered) - each outlet over 5 $13.00 $13.00
368 |Each Industrial Waste Pretreatment Interceptor, including vent $48.00 $49.00
369  |Each Grease and Sand Interceptor, Including Vent $37.00 $37.00
370 Each Heater System Pressure Regulator $17.00 $17.00
371 Installation of Water Service, Alteration, or Repair of Water Piping $24.00 $24.00
372 [Water Piping/Repipe per Unit $38.00 $38.00
373 Installation of Water Treating Equipment $26.00 $26.00
374 Repair or Alteration of Drainage or Vent Piping $33.00 $33.00
375 |Each Lawn Sprinkler Control Valve $16.00 $16.00

Vacuum breakers or backflow protective devices on tanks, vats,

etc., or for installation on unprotected plumbing fixtures

including water piping.
376 |1 to 5 devices $17.00 $17.00
377 Each additional device over 5 devices $22.00 $22.00
378 |Sewer Ejector $32.00 $32.00
379 Other Fixtures, not covered elsewhere $22.00 $22.00
380 [Additional Plan Review (hourly) $192.00 $196.00
381 Additional Inspection (Hourly - Normal Business Hours) $160.00 $163.00
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ATTACHMENT A - PART 1
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2013

GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Fee# |Description Revised Recommended
FY 2012 FY 2013

399 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $11.00 $11.00
Project Valuation - $100,001 and over:

400 First $100,000 $1,782.00 $1,819.00

401 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $9.00 $9.00
Plan Check Fire Exiting

402 [Project Valuation - $1 to $500 $6.00 $6.00
Project Valuation - $501 to $2,000:

403 First $500 $6.00 $6.00

404 Each Additional $100 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00
Project Valuation - $2,001 to $25,000:

405 First $2,000 $27.00 $27.00

406 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $4.00 $4.00
Project Valuation - $25,001 to $50,000:

407 First $25,000 $128.00 $130.00

408 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $4.00 $4.00
Project Valuation - $50,001 to $100,000:

409 First $50,000 $231.00 $235.00

410 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $2.00 $2.00
Project Valuation - $100,001 and over:

411 First $100,000 $351.00 $358.00

412 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $2.00 $2.00
Plan Check Public Works

413 |Project Valuation - $1 to $500 $4.00 $4.00
Project Valuation - $501 to $2,000:

414 First $500 $4.00 $4.00

415 Each Additional $100 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00
Project Valuation - $2,001 to $25,000:

416 First $2,000 $17.00 $17.00

417 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $3.00 $3.00
Project Valuation - $25,001 to $50,000: _

418 First $25,000 $81.00 $82.00
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ATTACHMENT A - PART 1
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2013
GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE

Fee # |Description Revised Recommended
FY 2012 FY 2013
437 Each Additional $100 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00
Project Valuation - $2,001 to $25,000:
438 First $2,000 $2.00 $2.00
439 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00
Project Valuation - $25,001 to $50,000:
440 First $25,000 $12.00 $12.00
441 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00
Project Valuation - $50,001 to $100,000:
442 First $50,000 $21.00 $21.00
443 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00
Project Valuation - $100,001 and over:
444 First $100,000 $32.00 $32.00
445 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy
Deposit equal up to 10% Deposit equal up to
. . . . - 10% of non-res
446 Completion of remaining requirements of non-res valuation & up . o
to 5% of res valuation valuation & up ~wo 5%
of res valuation
447 Fine ,ﬂ.oq *mm_ca 6 oE.mS proper building permits (Work without a mm&mm@ﬂmﬁwﬁﬂm _MMM. %hm\mmuwo\uﬁmﬁwwhm,
Permit) California Building Code . . . .
whichever is greater whichever is greater
448 Record Management Maintenance cost 3% of application fee 3% of application fee
Neighborhood Revitalization
Abandoned Shopping Cart Retrieval Program
449  |Abandoned Shopping Cart Plan Exemption $56.00 $57.00
450 |Appeal Process $47.00 $47.00

Annual Home Occupation Permit [P.M.C. Sec. 17.64.080]
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ATTACHMENT A - PART 1
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2013
GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE

Fee #

Description

Revised
FY 2012

Recommended
FY 2013

Special Notes: Unless otherwise noted, whenever a "Deposit"
amount is listed, applicant pays deposit; a portion of the deposit may
be refunded if actual cost is less than the deposit collected. Also,
additional deposits may be required if the actual cost is more than
the deposit collected.

Special Notes: The fees listed under Planning, Community
Planning, Current Planning, Historic Preservation and Design Review
are eligible for waivers consistent with Administrative Policy for Fee
Waivers, Planning Division’s Administrative Policy No. 2008-003,
except for the Appeals Filing fees (except as noted below),
Document Sales, Public Notification Fee, Planning Processing Fee,
Applications for Changes to an Approved Project and Extension
Requests:

465

Preparation of Ownership List & Mailing Labels (not available for
tenant notifications)

$306.00

$312.00

Appeal Filing Fee

466

Appeals of Planning Director or Design Commission, Historic
Preservation Commission Decision when the original application fee
was > $0 and < $1,000, exclusive of waivers.

$255.00

$260.00

467

Appeals of Planning Director or Design Commission, Historic
Preservation Commission Decision when the original application fee
was > $1,000 and < $3,000, exclusive of waivers.

$752.00

$767.00

468

Appeals of Planning Director or Design Commission, Historic
Preservation Commission Decision when the original application fee
was > $3,000, exclusive of waivers.

$1,438.00

$1,468.00

469

Appeals of Hearing Officer or Board of Zoning Appeals Decision-
Percent of original application fee, exclusive of waivers

65.00%

65.00%

470

Appeal of Zoning Administrator & Environmental Administrator

Decisions.

$978.00

$978.00

24
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